

Peoples Bank to pay toll expenses for local drivers on Memorial Toll Bridge on Tuesday, November 17

Marietta, Ohio, November 12, 2020 – Peoples Bank announced that in appreciation of its clients and the community, it will be paying the tolls on the Memorial Toll Bridge on Tuesday, November 17, 2020. The Memorial Toll Bridge connects Parkersburg, West Virginia with Belpre, Ohio. This partnership between Peoples Bank and the City of Parkersburg will be the first time a company has covered the toll expenses for local drivers to use the Memorial Toll Bridge.

"With Thanksgiving right around the corner, we wanted to show our appreciation for the Mid-Ohio Valley, which has been our home and headquarters since we started in 1902," said Chuck Sulerzyski, Peoples Bank President and Chief Executive Officer. "We know this has been a stressful year for many, and we felt like this is a great way to thank and show support for our clients and the community. We are very thankful for our clients and the support we have received from them and the community this year"

"On Tuesday, November 17, we will pay for the tolls of not just our clients, but anyone crossing the bridge that day," said Tyler Wilcox, Executive Vice President, Community Banking Group. "We take pride in being a Community Bank. To Peoples, that means taking care of the communities where we live and work. We have the most locations and employ the most employees of any local bank in Washington and Wood Counties and do our best to support the community via sponsorships, donations, and volunteering. During the uncertain times of the pandemic, our locations remained open for our clients to stop by and discuss any of their financial needs. Our banking, investment, and insurance professionals are here to help with whatever you might need."

Parkersburg Mayor Tom Joyce stated "Throughout the years, Peoples Bank has continued to invest in our community. On behalf of those who will cross the Memorial Bridge on Tuesday, November 17, I thank Mr. Sulerzyski and his leadership team for doing their part to make residents' days brighter by covering their toll while on their way to and from Parkersburg."

"There will be a few Peoples Bank associates near the toll booths at certain points of the day on Tuesday, November 17, so honk or wave at us," said Danielle Allphin, Peoples Bank Vienna Grand Central Branch Manager. "We are here and thankful for the MOV and I look forward to seeing many familiar faces cross the bridge that day".

Thank you to Gift Gallery of Vienna for providing the toll plaza balloon decorations.

About Peoples Bank

Peoples Bank (NASDAQ: PEBO) is a community bank that has large bank capabilities, making available a complete line of banking, trust and investment, insurance and premium financing solutions through its subsidiaries. Headquartered in Marietta, Ohio since 1902, Peoples Bank has established a heritage of financial stability, growth and community impact. Peoples has \$4.9 billion in total assets, 88 locations, including 76 full-service bank branches in Ohio, Kentucky and West Virginia.

For more information, contact: Kevin Eagan, Peoples Bank Chief Marketing Officer 740.373.7744 keagan@pebo.com